64 & N.C. Gen. Stat. § 

HNH PACKAGING, LLC and ) 1-475 
CONTINENTAL CLOSURES, LLC, 

Defendants. 

)
)
)

Defendant Continental Closures, LLC ("Continental"), as principal, and the undersigned 

surety do acknowledge ourselves bound in the amount ofOne Million Forty-Four Thousand Dollars 

and No Cents ($1,044,000.00) for the return of the property identified herein to plaintiff Weener 

Plastics, Inc. ("plaintiff'), with damages for its deterioration and detention, if such return is made. 

If for any cause return cannot be made, payment shall be made to plaintiff of such sum as may be